TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM867561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duravant LLC		01/10/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nVenia LLC	
Street Address:	750 N Wood Dale Rd	
City:	Wood Dale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60191	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6719877	NVENIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

iltreml@michaelbest.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Laura Konkel of Michael Best & Friedrich

Address Line 1: 790 N Water Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaime Treml	
SIGNATURE:	/jaime treml/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=NVENIA Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008314 FRAME: 0448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment agreement is entered into by and between Duravant LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and nVenia LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6719877 and Canadian Application No. 2089535 for NVENIA (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee wants to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Assignor is willing to assign the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and its right to sue for past infringement of the Mark and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

DURAY	ANT LLC
Ву;	
Name:	CARSON BRENNAY
Title:	FO
Date: _	1/10/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008314 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 01/11/2024